	08-23-2	2001	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101820		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
	of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attac	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beulah DiBetta, Execut Estate of Geno DiBetta		Name: <u>Beu</u>	ress of receiving party(ies) lah DiBetta ss: _4702 - 8th Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	Vienna,	WV 26105
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	<u>4702 – 8th Avenue</u>
_		City: <u>Vienn</u>	aState:WVZip: 261
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎴
785402	Additional numbers atta	_	746,330 No
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	vhom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Richard A. Hudson</u> Internal Address: <u>P. 0. Bor</u>		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: r. U. Dog		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Parkersburg, WV 2610 Street Address: <u>417 Grand</u> Suite 203		8. Deposit accou	nt number:
City: <u>Parkersbur</u> gtate: <u>WV</u>	Zip: <u>26101</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit accour
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original dou Beulah DiBetta, Execu of the Estate of Geno Name of Person Signin Total nu	cument. trlx DiBetta, g deceased umber of pages including cover	Signature	
TDIAZ1 00000125 785402 40.00 DP	documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignme	

PATENT REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0646

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01	Sample Form	(former	PTO/SB/15)	(05-01)
---------------------------------------	-------------	---------	------------	---------

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We, <u>Beulah DiBetta</u> , Executrix of <u>the</u> referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Tool rack	improvements in
s for which an application for a United States Patent was file	ed on <u>January 22</u> , 1997
Application Number/ 785402	
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted on, and
Whereas, <u>Beulah DiBetta</u> of <u>Vienna, Wes</u> to"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>4702 – 8th Avenue</u> ,	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime;
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IA assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all I United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commis United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal repre said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the s assignment and sale not been made.	right to the said invention in the United States Patents which may be granted therefor in the ssioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said e, and interest in and to the same, for his sole sentatives, to the full end of the term for which
Executed this Z = (3 - o/ day of August	, 20 01 .
at Parkersburg, WV	· · ·
State of <u>West Virginia</u>) County of <u>Wood</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Beulah DiBetta</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FLORETTA O. BUCKLEY Not all the West Rest of record of the entire interest	<u>X Elected Detta</u> (Signature) Beulah DiBetta, Executrix of the Estate of Geno DiBetta, deceased and deed this <u>13</u>
forms in more theo one signature is equived. See below*.	
his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form	is not an OMB officially approved fo rm.

PATENT REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0647



REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0648

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN RESOURCES **DIVISION OF HEALTH - VITAL REGISTRATION OFFICE** PHYSICIAN'S/MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CERTIFICATE OF DEATH BLDG. 3, RM. 513, CAPITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305

	TYPE/PRINT IN														STATE	FILE NUMBER	
	PERMANENT BLACK INK	1. DECEDENT'S NAM	të (First, Middla,	Last)	·····							12	SEX	3 DATE OF	DEATH (M	onth. Day, Year)	
		Geno DiBetta											М	Sept. 28, 2000			
1		4. SOCIAL SECURITY	Y NUMBER	5a AGE-Las	t Birthday	56 UNE	DER 1 YEAR	50	UNDER	1 DAY	6 DATE OF B	BTH /Mor	pepe: 20, 200				
		232-05-	6471	(Years)				Hours	Minutes Day, Year)			Foreign		n Country)			
		8 WAS DECEDENT E	VERINUS	1. 	······			99 PLACE C		(Chack only o	March			rayer	Le U	<u>o., WV</u>	
	DECEDENT	ARMED FORCES? (Ves or no) Y	HOSPITA				9a PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one: see instructions or OTHER										
		96 FACILITY NAME (ER/Outpatient DOA Nursing How			-				Other (Specify)				
	1	90 FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give street and number) St. Joseph's Hospital					€. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH Parkersburg			AIM	Set COUNTY OF DEATH WOOD						
		10. MARITAL STATUS	-	<u> </u>	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE												
		Never Married, Wik Divorced (Specify)	(If wife, give maiden name)			(Give kind of w		NT'S USUAL OCCUPATION work done during most of working life.				125 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY			IHY		
1		Married	Beula	Beulah Atkinsor			n Do <u>not</u> use retire		/Operator			Belpre Cl		Clea	leaners		
5		13a RESIDENCE-ST	COUNTY				L										
Ę								Y, TOWN, OR LOCATION			13d STREET AND N			Attonu	0		
Ĩ		WV Wood					Vienna					ET B	ghth Avenue				
							OF HISPANIC ORIGIN? Is∼lf yes, ¥pecify Cuban, Rican, etc P⊡ No □ Yes			15 RACE-American Black, White, etc		ican Indian. etc		16 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade compo			
DECEDEN Physician o	l	Yes	261	05				Difea	(Specify) Whit				Elementar	ementary/Secondary (0-12)		College (1-4 or 5 -)	
5.6		17 FATHER'S NAME ((First, Middle	IGA I Z"T" Iddle, Maiden Sumarne)				16B					
NAME OF DECEDENT	PARENTS	Nicolo	Nicolo DiBetta						Anna DelPrincipe								
		19a. INFORMANT'S N	AME (Type/Print)		·	1	9b. MAILING	ADDRESS (Stre	and Nu	mber or Rural	Route Numbe	r, City or	Town, State	itate, Żip Code)			
	NFORMANT	Image: Informant's Name (Type/Pirr) Image: Ima															
	ſ	20a METHOD OF DIS	emetery, crematory, or 20c LOC			20c LOCA	CATION-City or Town, State				-						
		🗳 Bural 🔲															
			Other (Specif	Removal In		Mt.	. Carmel Cemetery Pa			Par	rkersburg, WV						
ļ	DISPOSITION	21. SIGNATURE OF FL	INERAL SERVIC		DR		22 NAME AND ADDRESS OF FAC Leavitt Fune								OF FACIL	_	
	ļ	PERSON ACTING	tit,		1												
	ļ	\blacktriangleright $//$		1-0	-0				403 Seventh			th S	St., Parkersburg, 1			rg, WV	
_	(Complete items 23a-b	only	23a To the be	st of my know	ledge, death	occurred at	the time, uste, an	d place si	lated				1	236 DATE		-
	ONOUNCING	when certifying physici not available at time of											(Month, Day, Year)				
	S 24-26 MUST	to certify cause of dea	uth	ignature and Title > Spehn Kenn Koch m								1019100					
BE C	OMPLETED BY	24. TIME OF DEATH 8:15	P		NOUNCED DE	• •							EFERRED	TO MEDICAL	EXAMINE	R/CORONER?	
	SON WHO	, 2000 (Yes or no)					S (1 7 (0))	' No									
	ſ	27 PART I. Enter the diseases, injuries, or complications that caused the death Do not enter the mode of dying, such as cardiac or respiratory Approximate Interva Approximate Interva Between Onset and Death											etween Onset and				
		IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final															
	disease or condition a Sepsies										i						
(resulting in dealth) DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):										- T							
		Sequentially list conditi	ions.	ь													
		# any, leading to immer cause. Enter UNDERLY	diale		DUE TO (OF	R AS A CON	SEQUENCE	OF)							Ī		
	•	Louse. Enter UNDERLY	C 10403												4		

PATENT REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0649

LAW OFFICES SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC SINCE 1864

SPILMAN CENTER 300 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301 TELEPHONE (304) 340-3800

990 ELMER PRINCE DRIVE, SUITE 205 MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 TELEPHONE (304) 599-8175 PM CENTER 417 GRAND PARK DRIVE, SUITE 203 POST OFFICE BOX 1469 PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102-1469

> TELEPHONE (304) 422-6700 FACSIMILE (304) 422-6733

333 PENCO ROAD, SUITE A WEIRTON, WEST VIRGINIA 26062 TELEPHONE (304) 723-6980

email address: rhudson@spilmanlaw.com

August 13, 2001

United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Geno DiBetta Patent No. 5,746,330

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In reference to the above referenced patent, enclosed please Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment of Application, certified copy of Mr. DiBetta's death certificate and Mrs. DiBetta's certificate of qualification as Executrix of his estate. Also enclosed please find Mrs. DiBetta's check in the amount of \$40.00. Please file the enclosures and forward acknowledgment of the assignment to Mrs. DiBetta and myself.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Richard A. Hudson

RAH:flo Enclosures cc: Mrs. Beulah DiBetta w/o encs.

> PATENT REEL: 012083 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 08/15/2001